<u>BULLETIN</u>

January 8, 2010

December 31
The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge BANK OF PAXTON, Paxton, Keith County, Nebraska, with and into PONY EXPRESS COMMUNITY BANK, St. Joseph, Buchanan County, Missouri, Charter No. 2844 (the surviving bank), under the Articles of Agreement of PONY EXPRESS COMMUNITY BANK, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of PONY EXPRESS COMMUNITY BANK, St. Joseph, Buchanan County, Missouri. Since it was determined that aforesaid banks were wholly owned by the same bank holding company, the merger took effect immediately after close of business on December 31, 2009.

The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge SPRINGFIELD TRUST & INVESTMENT **COMPANY**, Springfield, Greene County, Missouri, Charter No. 292, with and into CENTRAL TRUST AND INVESTMENT COMPANY, Jefferson City, Cole County, Missouri, Charter No. 267 (the surviving trust company), under the Articles of Agreement of CENTRAL TRUST AND INVESTMENT COMPANY, with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of **CENTRAL TRUST AND INVESTMENT** COMPANY, Jefferson City, Cole County, Missouri. Since it was determined that aforesaid banks were wholly owned by the same bank holding company, the merger took effect immediately after close of business on December 31, 2009.

BULLETIN

January 8, 2010

January 4 Applications received from **FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK**, Farmington, St. Francois County, Missouri, requesting permission to establish and maintain separate branches at 4551 Highway 21, Imperial, Jefferson County, Missouri, and 6021 West Outer Road, Imperial, Jefferson County, Missouri.

Commissioner of Finance